REPORT OF TREASURER
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING: April 30, 2017

Cash Report
FUNDS (1) (2) (3) (4)
Beginning Cash Cash Receipts this Cash Disbursements | Ending Cash Balances
Balance Month this Month {1)+(2)-(3)
Government Funds
1 General Fund - Fund 10 $3,358,258.19 $3,728,395.48 $3,313,418.13 $3,773,235.54
2 |Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (See page 2} -$451,009.14 $54,945.00 $227,831.88 -$623,896.02
3 Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 $6,985,474.04 $2,009.52 $147,843.04 $6,839,640.52
4 Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $86,865.76 $342,034.00 $0.00 $428,899.76
5 Total Governmental Funds (Lines 1 thru 4) $9,979,588.85 $4,127,384.00 $3,689,093.05 $10,417,879.80
6 |Workers Comp $148.40 $4,500.74 $1,486.94 $3,162.20
Cafeteria $96,419.53 $15,626.02 $72,106.72 $39,938.83
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS (FUND 6X)
7 Payroll $0.00 $1,136,207.40 $1,136,207.40 $0.00
8 Payroll Agency $284,707.31 $1,144,149.94 $1,321,528.67 $107,328.58
9 |Other {attach list) $0.00 $0.00
10 |Total Trust & Agency Funds {Lines 7 thru 9) $284,707.31 $2,280,357.34 $2,457,736.07 $107,328.58
11 |Total All Funds (Lines 5, 6 and 10) $10,360,864.09 $6,427,868.10 $6,220,422.78 $10,568,309.41
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FUND 30

TOTAL

S

FUND 20 SPECIAL CAPITAL FUND 40 DEBT
DATE DESCRIPTION OF RECEIPTS TOTAL FUND 10 GENERAL REVENUE PROJECT SERVICE
>u?u1
SEE ATTACHED CASH REPORT S 4,127,384.00 S 3,728,395.48 ' § 54,945.00 S 2,009.52 S 342,034.00
TOTAL S 4,127,384.00 $ 3,728,395.48 $ 54,945.00 S 2,009.52 $  342,034.00
FUND 30
FUND 20 SPECIAL CAPITAL FUND 40 DEBT
DATE DECRIPTION OF EXPENDITURES TOTAL FUND 10 GENERAL REVENUE PROJECT SERVICE
Apr-17
SEE ATTACHED CLAIMS REPORT S 3,689,093.05 S 3,313,418.13 $§  227,831.88 $ 147,843.04 S -

3,689,093.05 _m 3,313,418.13 S  227,831.88 $ 147,843.04 $ -




APR 2017

Republic Bank
Account # 3559
PAYROLL Account

Beginning Balance Per Books

Cash Receipts
Transfers
Interest

Voided Checks

Disbursements
Wire Transfers
NSF

Check Service Fee

Ending Balance

GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation

- Ending Balance per Bank

1,136,207.40 Deposits in Transit
Bank Error

Pa Taxes Transferred out

of Payroll instead of Agency

(1.136,207.40)  Outstanding Checks

- Adjusted Ending Balance

60,801.67

1,220.49

(62,022.16)



Prepared By:

Date:

Outstanding Check
Date Ck# Amount
11/30/2015 349086 343.33
2/28/2017 363542 596.91
363606 30.5
364092 137.48
3/30/2017 364736 320.66
365214 2354.23
365269 320.66
4/28/2017 365755 2354.23
365812 320.66
366050 1877.78
366093 948.08
366219 212.08
366248 79.03
366252 582.21
366257 384.37
366270 1289.31
366278 2368.03
366336 320.66
366337 2912.56
366338 413.05
366340 1618.02
366370 2767.64
366417 1523.46
366424 703.34
366428 929.14
366429 440.25
366433 249.37
366467 2240.8
366485 475.78
366516 2178.89
3666517 1907.6
366523 620.08

366524 753.1
366526 591.57
366538 752.6
366539 1983.63
366547 1590
366554 1639.57
366557 750.8

366582 1877.78
366597 2381.03
366598 151.15
366629 948.08
366639 1335.96



366640
366658
366659
366665
366666
366686
366702
366703
366704
366712
366713
366722
366723
366724
366726
366738
366739
366753
366754
366756
366758
366759
366767
366778
366779
366780
366783

457.7
802.68
17.4
522.47
46.39
650.97
537.29
36.49
892.46
247.19
581.96
1015.62
574.67
728.28
304.79
955.28
673.31
979.3
158.79
852.56
1141
723.66
205.25
142.31
518.94
237.09
469.75

62022.16

Prepared By:

Date:



Prepared B‘a‘/
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GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation
APR 2017

Republic Bank
Account # 1566

PAYROLL AGENCY FUND 90
Beginning Balance Per Books 284,707.31 Ending Balance per Bank $ 172,357.32
Cash Receipts 1144149.94 Deposits in Transit
Transfer TASC 3/1/17 Debited at bank for 706.66
Interest should be 706.67 -0.01
Voided Checks
Check 399 for 4196.80 Cashed for 4196.: 0.06
Rounding errors from previous month -0.04
Disbursements -1321528.67 Outstanding Checks $ (65,028.75)
Wire Transfers
NSF
Check Service Fee
Ending Balance 107,328.58 Adjusted Ending Balance $ 107,328.58

Outstanding Check

See attached List



444 $19.12

445 $22,722.05
446 $1,397.14
447 $59.06
448 $377.87
449 $136.52
450 $317.51
451 $270.00
452 $933.54
453 $4,196.86
454 $3,621.79
455 $4,689.47 7
456 $224.00~
457 $8,438.33
458 $4,280.00
459 $12,125.00
$63,808.26

PA Taxes taken out of Payroll Account instead of
Agency Account in Error - Transfer done in May to correct
issue

4/13/2017 Taxes $614.22
4/28/2017 Taxes $606.27
$1,220.49

Grand Total: $65,028.75



APR 2017

Republic Bank

Account # 3560

WARRANT ACCT FUND 10

Beginning Balance Per Books

Cash Receipts

Disbursements

Ending Balance

GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation

2,994,114.81 Ending Balance per Bank

4125374.48 Deposits in Transit:
State of NJ paper transaction

-3541250.01 Outstanding Checks

3,578,239.28 Adjusted Ending Balance

$

$

Prepared Byzg:- : . f{;‘o)g,\;t

Date:_ S J¢ 8/(77

4,716,567.66

(1,138,328.38)

3,578,239.28



3/20/2017

04/10/2017
04/26/2017

77724
77752
77811
77813
77814
77815
77816
77817
77818
77819
77820
77821
77822
77823
77824
77825
77826
77827
77828
77829
77830
77831
77832
77833
77834
77835
77836
77837
77838
77839
77840
77841
77842
77843
77844
77845
77846
77847
77848
77849
77850
77851

77852
77853
77854
77855
77856
77858
77859
77860
77861
77862
77863
77864
77865
77866
77867
77868
77869
77870
77871

77872
77873
77874

R K BB I
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27.21
225.00
160.00
326.01
16512

485,897.06
519.20
17,807.80
19,307.20
113.48
41,868.80
1,026.22
19.45
1591212
6,773.75
27954
609.12
1,595.00
8400
2,719.80
766 00
9,669.40
5,780.00
600.00
77928
27.90
3.645.04
2,270.40
112.59
1.487.50
182.00
442.00

81.00

13.98
120.00
375.00
332.00
450.76

1,458.33
14,852 60
64210
2,468.00
117.38
269 25
5,917.50
775.00
2,636.00
5,098.00
2,690.55
4,470.00
198.55
580 20
1,331.00
777.00
1,490 18
51,211.95
53,797.35
11,585.25
618 45
635.00
47,205.00
213.53
18,108.85
1,539.97

Prepared By:

Date:




77875
77876
77877
77878
77879
77880
77881
77882
77883
77884
77885
77886
77887
77888
77889
77890
77891
77892
77893
77894
77895
77896
77897
77898
77899
77900
77901
77902
77903
77904
77905
77906
77907
77908
77909
77910
77911
77912
77913
77914
77915
77916
77917
77918
77919
77920
77921
77922
77923
77924
77925
77926
77927
77928
77929
77930
77931
77932
77933
77934
77935
77936
77937
77938

L I I ) ©
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296.94
884.00
490.00
53,492.00
59.09
405.92
2,967.00
6,258.56
22.45
5,464.80
9,461.52
550.00
300.00
6,028.89
637.50
249.00
200.00
800.00
6,335.21
4499
76 .48
240.00
27,252.65
2,353.82
627.00
2,611.38
422.74
40.00
199.00
550.00
500.00
300.00
530.50
85.80
2,937.50
2,500.00
22.69
4,900.00
109.89
130.00
99.00
189.20
653.54
5,762.13
149.00
33,036.73
3,085.72
4,138.71
539
150.00
2,337.17
927.50
565.00
1,772.94
19.68
74.04
40.00
28,779.03
§9.13
1,402.00
535.70
810.75
1,071.43
201.93

Prepared By:

Date:




04/24/2017

77939
77940
77941
77942
77943
77944
77945
77946
77947
77948
77949
77950
77951
77952
77953
77954
77955
77956
77957
77958
77959
77960
77961
77962
77863
77964

3,187.50
116.00
14,399 .94
727.18
143.64
207.90
1,762.00
3,520.75
410.00
1,033.00
1,952.00
341.06
207.26
31.62
300 00
129.00
1,792.40
1,636.92
219.90
1,315.00
442 00
3,903.38
5,593.28
7,560.08
6,373.38
582.42
1,138,328.38

Prepared By:

Date:




APR 2017

Republic Bank
Account # 3561
WORKERS COMPEN:{FUND 60

Beginning Balance Per Books

Cash Receipts
Transfer
Interest

Voided Checks

Disbursements
Wire Transfers
NSF

Check Service Fee

Ending Balance

GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation

148.40

4,500.74

(1,486.94)

3,162.20

Ending Balance per Bank

Deposits in Transit
Bank Error

Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Ending Balance

Prepared 857(/‘;_«:4 &‘2-;\'
Date:_Skéﬁ

3,162.20

3,162.20



GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation

APR 2017

Republic Bank
Account # 3562
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT

Beginning Balance Per Books 96,419.53

Cash Receipts 15,626.02
Transfer

Interest

Voided Checks

Disbursements (72,106.72)
Wire Transfers

NSF

Check Service Fee

Ending Balance 39,938.83

Ending Balance per Bank

Deposits in Transit
Bank Error

Total

Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Ending Balance

Prepared Bygé A ,Qw&f

Date: 5'1'5//

64,307.98

-24369.15

39,938.83



ENTERPRISE FUND

APRIL, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $96,419.53 BANK BAL# $64,307.98
LESS: OUTS  -524,369.15
CASH RECEIPTS $15,626.02
DEPOSIT ERROR $39,938.83
RETURNED CHECKS
$15,626.02
CASH DISBURSEMENTS $72,106.72
ENDING BALANCE $39,938.83
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CK# DATE NAME AMOUNT
5570 7/15/2015 LISA MON¢# $12.40
5573 7/15/2015 CHRISTINE $2.35
5708 2/27/2017 ADAMS RE $990.00
5719 4/26/2017 NSFM $23,114.40
5720 4/26/2017 ADAMS RE $250.00

$24,369.15
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APR 2017

Republic Bank
Account # 4526

Capital Projects Account

Beginning Balance Per Books

Cash Receipts
Transfer
Interest

Voided Checks

Disbursements
Wire Transfers
NSF

Check Service Fee

Ending Balance

Outstanding Checks
4/26/2017 1089
1090

1091

12940
20000
114903

147843

GLASSBORO BOE
Bank Reconciliation

6,985,474.04

2,009.52

(147,843.04)

6,839,640.52

Ending Balance per Bank

Deposits in Transit
Bank Error

Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Ending Balance

Prepared Bys:/'}_: ,):_; c«-«\-

Date: S /(817

6,987,483.56

(147,843.04)

6,839,640.52



